

## Walsh Jesuit High School Gift Policy

Walsh Jesuit is dedicated to developing students' academic, artistic, and athletic capabilities in a spiritually enlightening and invigorating environment. The motto of Men and Women For and With Others embodies our vision of determination to change the world, through the lives of our students and alumni. We need the support of our community to accomplish these goals.

To this end, the Walsh Jesuit Board of Directors has established this policy to guide giving:

- We welcome cash, securities, bequests, and in-kind gifts.
- We advocate unrestricted giving to maximize impact, but welcome restricted donations to support strategic priorities.
- All donations must be made through the Advancement office.
- The Chief Financial Officer will assure compliance with accounting standards.
- We will record, acknowledge, and receipt accordingly all gifts and reserve the right to decline gifts not in keeping with the Walsh Jesuit mission.
- Gifts will not induce any favoritism such as playing time, roles, or admission requirements.
- Gifts will be applied to fulfil the donor's charitable intent.
- All gifts are non-refundable.
- Walsh Jesuit High School is a nonprofit organization subject to section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

We have established a Gift Committee which is responsible for implementing and interpreting this policy. This Committee consists of the Vice President of Advancement, the Chief Financial Officer, the Chairperson of the Advancement Committee, the Director of Major Gifts, the President, and the Chairperson of the Board of Directors. The Committee will solicit the guidance of others as needed.

The Office of Advancement will maintain a guidance document regarding giving. For questions, please contact the Office of Advancement at <u>Advancement@WalshJesuit.org</u>, at 330-929-4205 ext. 166, or through our website at <u>www.WalshJesuit.org/giving</u>. We welcome you to become part of our community.